January 2016 DocID5150 Rev 12 1/22
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
TS922, TS922A
Rail-to-rail, high output current, dual operational amplifier
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Rail-to-rail input and output
 Low noise: 9 nV/√Hz

Added notes on ESD in AMR table.
Re-formatted package information.
Added notes for automotive grade in order codes table.
02-Feb-2010 8
Document reformatted.
Added root part number TS922A on cover page.
Removed TS922AIYD order code from Table 8.
15-Jan-2013 9
Added MiniSO8 package.
Modified test conditions for CMR in Table 3 and Table 4.
Replaced VDD by VCC- in title of Table 3, Table 4, and Table 5.
Updated titles of Figure 7 to Figure 12 (added conditions to
differentiate them).
Removed TS922IYD device from Table 8.
Minor corrections throughout document.
04-Jun-2013 10
Features: updated package information for Flip-chip
Figure 2: Updated title
Table 1: updated footnotes 5, 6, and 7
Table 3 and Table 4: replaced DVio with ΔVio/ΔT
Figure 14: added backcoating to package information
Figure 16: updated footnote 3
Table 8: updated package information for Flip-chip
27-Jun-2013 11 Figure 14: updated to include new height for backcoating
20-Jan-2016 12
Updated document layout
Removed MiniSO8 and DIP8 packages
Updated cover image: removed J, D (plastic micropackage), and P
(thin shrink small outline package) respectively from Flip-chip with
backcoating, SO8, and TSSOP packages.
Table 6: updated SO8 information for min “k” parameter (mm
dimensions).
Table 7: updated “aaa” information. These are “typ” not "max" values.
Table 8: "Order codes": removed following order codes: TS922IST,
TS922AIST, TS922IN, TS922IYST. TS922AIYST, and TS922IJT.
 TS922, TS922A
22/22 DocID5150 Rev 12
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications , and